START

82
113

MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK
2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE:

August 15, 2005

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

ANYOPER
DSCHPMED
DUID
DUPERSID
EMERROOM
ERHEVIDX
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FFEEIDX
FFIPTYPE
IMPFLAG
1PBEGDD
1PBEGMM
IPBEGYR
IPCCC1X
IPCCC2X
IPCCC3X
IPCCC4X
1PDMDO3X
1PDMRO3X
1PDOFO3X
1PDORO3X
I1PDOTO3X
1PDOUO3X
1PDPVO3X
IPDSFO3X
IPDSLO3X
IPDTCO3X
IPDTRO3X
1PDVAO3X
1PDWCO3X
1PDXPO3X
IPENDDD
1PENDMM
IPENDYR
1PFMDO3X
IPFMRO3X
IPFOFO3X
IPFORO3X
IPFOTO3X
1PFOUO3X
IPFPVO3X
IPFSFO3X
IPFSLO3X

DESCRIPTION

ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED
MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE
DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT
EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT
EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT 1D

FLAT FEE ID

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

IMPUTATION STATUS

EVENT START DATE - DAY

EVENT START DATE - MONTH

EVENT START DATE - YEAR

MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)

DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS 1PDSFO3X-1PDOTO3X
EVENT END DATE - DAY

EVENT END DATE - MONTH

EVENT END DATE - YEAR

FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
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START

246
180
171
204

MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK
2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE:

August 15, 2005

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

IPFTCO3X
IPFTRO3X
1PFVAO3X
IPFWCO3X
IPFXPO3X
IPICD1X
IP1CD2X
IPICD3X
IP1CD4X
IPPRO1X
1PPRO2X
IPTCO3X
IPXPO3X
MPCDATA
NUMNIGHT
NUMNIGHX
PERWTO3F
PID
RSNINHOS
SPECCOND
VAPLACE
VARPSU
VARSTR

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSFO3X-1PFOTO3X
3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE
3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE
3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE
3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE

2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE

2-DIGIT 1CD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE

TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTCO3X+I1PDTCO3X)
TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXPO3X+1PDXPO3X)
MPC DATA FLAG

NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER

# OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED
EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2003
PERSON NUMBER

REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL

HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION

VA FACILITY FLAG

VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2003

VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2003

PAGE:



MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: August 15, 2005

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION
1 5 DUID DWELLING UNIT 1D
6 8 PID PERSON NUMBER
9 16 DUPERSID PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)
17 28 EVNTIDX EVENT 1D
29 29 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER
30 41 ERHEVIDX EVENT 1D FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT
42 53 FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID
54 54 MPCDATA MPC DATA FLAG
55 58 IPBEGYR EVENT START DATE - YEAR
59 60 1PBEGMM EVENT START DATE - MONTH
61 62 1PBEGDD EVENT START DATE - DAY
63 66 IPENDYR EVENT END DATE - YEAR
67 68 1PENDMM EVENT END DATE - MONTH
69 70 IPENDDD EVENT END DATE - DAY
71 73 NUMNIGHX  # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED
74 75 NUMNIGHT NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER
76 77 EMERROOM DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT
78 79 SPECCOND HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION
80 81 RSNINHOS REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL
82 83  ANYOPER ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED
84 84  VAPLACE VA FACILITY FLAG
85 87 IPICD1X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE
88 90 IP1CD2X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE
91 93 IPICD3X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE
94 96 IP1CD4X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE
97 98 IPPRO1X 2-DIGIT 1CD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE
99 100 IPPRO2X 2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE
101 103 IPCCC1X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
104 106 IPCCC2X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
107 109 IPCCC3X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
110 112 IPCCC4X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
113 114 DSCHPMED MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE
115 116 FFIPTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE
117 125 IPXPO3X TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXPO3X+I1PDXPO3X)
126 135 IPTCO3X TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTCO3X+IPDTCO3X)
136 143 IPFSFO3X FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
144 152 IPFMRO3X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
153 161 IPFMDO3X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
162 170 I1PFPVO3X FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
171 179 I1PFVAO3X FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
180 187 IPFTRO3X FACILITY AMT PD, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
188 195 IPFOFO3X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
196 203 IPFSLO3X FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)

204 212 IPFWCO3X FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
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213
221
229
237
246
256
263
270
278
286
293
300
306
313
321
328
335
341
349
357
358
370
373

MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK
2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE:

August 15, 2005

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

220
228
236
245
255
262
269
277
285
292
299
305
312
320
327
334
340
348
356
357
369
372
373

NAME

IPFORO3X
I1PFOUO3X
IPFOTO3X
IPFXPO3X
IPFTCO3X
IPDSFO3X
1PDMRO3X
1PDMDO3X
1PDPVO3X
1PDVAO3X
IPDTRO3X
1PDOFO3X
IPDSLO3X
I1PDWCO3X
1PDORO3X
1PDOUO3X
I1PDOTO3X
1PDXPO3X
IPDTCO3X
IMPFLAG
PERWTO3F
VARSTR
VARPSU

DESCRIPTION

FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSFO3X-1PFOTO3X
TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)

DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSFO3X-1PDOTO3X
TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)
IMPUTATION STATUS

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2003
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2003
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2003
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MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS
DATE: August 15, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
DUID DWELLING UNIT 1D 5.0 NUM 1 5
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
VALID ID 3,388 29,271,550
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
PID PERSON NUMBER 3.0 NUM 6 8
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
VALID ID 3,388 29,271,550
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
DUPERSID PERSON 1D (DUID + PID) 8.0 CHAR 9 16
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
VALID ID 3,388 29,271,550
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
EVNTIDX EVENT 1D 12.0 CHAR 17 28
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
VALID ID 3,388 29,271,550
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 1.0 NUM 29 29
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
ROUND 1 508 4,666,392
ROUND 2 726 6,186,197
ROUND 3 810 7,001,787
ROUND 4 758 6,367,651
ROUND 5 586 5,049,523
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550



MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: August 15, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
ERHEV DX EVENT 1D FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 12.0 CHAR 30 41
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,910 24,669,338
VALID ID 478 4,602,212
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
FFEEIDX FLAT FEE 1D 12.0 CHAR 42 53
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,385 29,247,055
VALID 1D 3 24,496
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
MPCDATA MPC DATA FLAG 1.0 NUM 54 54
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
1 HAS MPC DATA 2,455 21,961,132
2 NO MPC DATA 933 7,310,419
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
I1PBEGYR EVENT START DATE - YEAR 4.0 NUM 55 58
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 6,923
-8 DK 1 28,162
2002 33 245,811
2003 3,353 28,990,654

TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550



MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS
DATE: August 15, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
1PBEGMM EVENT START DATE - MONTH 2.0 NUM 59 60
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 18 128,994
1 - 12 MONTH 3,370 29,142,556
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
1PBEGDD EVENT START DATE - DAY 2.0 NUM 61 62
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 31 199,801
-8 DK 258 1,954,645
-7 REFUSED 1 6,925
1 - 31 DAY 3,098 27,110,179
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
1PENDYR EVENT END DATE - YEAR 4.0 NUM 63 66
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 4 36,562
2003 3,384 29,234,988
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
1 PENDMM EVENT END DATE - MONTH 2.0 NUM 67 68
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 32 231,907
1 - 12 MONTH 3,356 29,039,643
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550



MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK

2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

PAGE:

DATE: August 15, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
1PENDDD EVENT END DATE - DAY 2.0 NUM 69 70
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 45 280,424
-8 DK 242 1,903,263
-7 REFUSED 1 3,243
1 - 31 DAY 3,100 27,084,621
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
NUMN 1 GHX # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 3.0 NUM 71 73
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
0 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 93 817,229
1 - 190 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 3,295 28,454,321
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
NUMNIGHT NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER 2.0 NUM 74 75
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 35 198,005
-8 DK 34 313,749
-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,068 26,873,174
1 - 60 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 251 1,886,622
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
EMERROOM DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 2.0 NUM 76 77
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 45 261,031
-8 DK 17 207,612
1 YES 1,451 12,577,321
2 NO 1,875 16,225,586
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550



NAME

SPECCOND

MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK

2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: August 15, 2005

DESCRIPTION

HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION

RSNINHOS

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL

PAGE:

ANYOPER

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

1 OPERATION OR SURGICAL PROCEDURE
2 TREATMENT/THERAPY

3 DIAGNOSTIC TESTS ONLY

4 GIVE BIRTH TO A BABY (MOTHER)

5 TO BE BORN (BABY)

91 OTHER (SPECIFY)

TOTAL

ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED

VAPLACE

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

VA FACILITY FLAG

VALUE

0 NO
1 YES
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NM 78 79
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
15 103,757

4 32,931

3,252 28,285,182

117 849,680

3,388 29,271,550
2.0 NM 80 8l
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
18 123,784

4 27,431

1,032 9,677,247
1,346 11,555,326

317 2,745,362

468 3,479,061

59 474,267

144 1,189,071

3,388 29,271,550
2.0 NM 82 83
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
41 238,636

5 34,856

1,335 12,160,166
2,007 16,837,892
3,388 29,271,550
1.0 NM 84 84
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,332 28,822,694

56 448,856

3,388 29,271,550



MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK
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PAGE: 10

TYPE START END

CHAR 85 87

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

DATE: August 15, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
IPICD1X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 3.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 333
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 13
001 - 139 86
140 - 239 165
240 - 279 132
280 - 289 22
290 - 319 119
320 - 389 78
390 - 459 501
460 - 519 254
520 - 579 287
580 - 629 152
630 - 677 42
680 - 709 51
710 - 739 162
740 - 759 25
760 - 779 9
780 - 799 218
800 - 999 235
V0ol - v83 504

TOTAL 3,388

2,818,544
97,818
692,700
1,795,303
1,086,816
134,442
960,664
644,582
4,535,429
2,010,251
2,524,158
1,222,853
288,061
467,407
1,511,520
240,523
68,616
1,875,957
2,282,080
4,013,829
29,271,550



MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK
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PAGE: 11

TYPE START END

CHAR 88 90

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

DATE: August 15, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
1P1CD2X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 3.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,882
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 4
001 - 139 11
140 - 239 13
240 - 279 35
280 - 289 5
290 - 319 36
320 - 389 16
390 - 459 107
460 - 519 62
520 - 579 37
580 - 629 21
630 - 677 6
680 - 709 4
710 - 739 22
740 - 759 5
780 - 799 57
800 - 999 43
V0ol - v83 22
TOTAL 3,388

25,005,253
28,314
77,255
119,474
270,791
27,118
256,496
105,295
897,006
553,288
236,026
173,779
71,360
28,298
168,719
27,512
518,480
514,649
192,439

29,271,550
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PAGE: 12

TYPE START END

CHAR 91 93

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

DATE: August 15, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
1P1CD3X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 3.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,211
001 - 139 3
140 - 239 3
240 - 279 11
280 - 289 4
290 - 319 17
320 - 389 6
390 - 459 39
460 - 519 18
520 - 579 13
580 - 629 16
680 - 709 1
710 - 739 4
740 - 759 1
780 - 799 25
800 - 999 15
VOl - v83 1

TOTAL 3,388

27,795,435
23,591
14,720
102,840
35,163
145,658
61,147
263,187
145,346
82,941
141,987
6,610
24,549
2,434
233,048
190,355
2,540

29,271,550



MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK PAGE: 13
2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: August 15, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
1P1CD4X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 3.0 CHAR 94 96
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,312 28,712,648
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 6,420
140 - 239 1 5,376
240 - 279 8 37,770
280 - 289 1 5,596
290 - 319 5 36,688
320 - 389 2 7,458
390 - 459 15 127,809
460 - 519 8 36,391
520 - 579 8 45,944
580 - 629 2 17,023
630 - 677 1 17,277
710 - 739 2 14,994
760 - 779 1 2,434
780 - 799 11 132,154
800 - 999 8 51,397
VOl - v83 2 14,171
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
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PAGE: 14

TYPE START END

CHAR 97 98

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

26,148,565
10,139
117,302
21,798
23,650
14,081
56,495
693,789
520,565
91,940
36,873
392,970
38,454
1,003,757
73,489
27,683
29,271,550

CHAR 99 100

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

29,184,846
23,550
37,903

9,295
6,395
9,562
29,271,550

CHAR 101 103

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

DATE: August 15, 2005

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
1PPRO1X 2-DIGIT 1CD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 2.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,047

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 2

01 - 05 13

06 - 07 2

08 - 16 4

18 - 20 2

21 - 29 7

35 - 39 66

42 - 54 53

55 - 59 11

60 - 64 5

65 - 71 54

72 - 75 3

76 - 84 100

85 - 86 9

87 - 99 10

TOTAL 3,388
1PPRO2X 2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 2.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,380

21 - 29 2

35 - 39 3

42 - 54 1

65 - 71 1

76 - 84 1

TOTAL 3,388
1PCCC1X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 3.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-1 INAPPLICABLE 333

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 13

001 - 260 3,042

TOTAL 3,388

2,818,544
97,818
26,355,188
29,271,550



NAME

1PCCC2X

MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK

2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: August 15, 2005

DESCRIPTION

MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE

1PCCC3X

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
001 - 260

TOTAL

MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE

PAGE: 15

1PCCC4X

VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE

001 - 260
TOTAL

MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE

DSCHPMED

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
001 - 260

TOTAL

MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

3.0 CHAR 104 106
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
2,882 25,005,253

4 28,314

502 4,237,984

3,388 29,271,550

3.0 CHAR 107 109
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,211 27,795,435

177 1,476,115

3,388 29,271,550

3.0 CHAR 110 112
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,312 28,712,648

1 6,420

75 552,482

3,388 29,271,550

2.0 N 113 114
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
53 336,888

124 1,252,689

1 14,552

1,525 13,474,402
1,685 14,193,018
3,388 29,271,550
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PAGE: 16

TYPE START END

NUM 115 116

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

29,247,055
24,496
29,271,550
NUM 117 125

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

351,425
6,349,925
6,974,846
7,621,981
7,973,374

29,271,550

NM 126 135

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

DATE: August 15, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
FFIPTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,385
1 FLAT FEE STEM 3
TOTAL 3,388
1PXPO3X TOT EXP _FOR EVENT (IPFXPO3X+1PDXP0O3X) 9.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 48
$2.00 - $2,986.09 835
$2,986.10 - $5,368.50 835
$5,368.51 - $9,954.83 835
$9,954.84 - $648,408.48 835
TOTAL 3,388
1PTCO3X TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTCO3X+1PDTCO3X) 10.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
$10.00 - $6,714.30 847
$6,714.31 - $12,379.51 847
$12,379.52 - $24,259.68 847
$24,259.69 - $1,386,326.55 847
TOTAL 3,388
1PFSFO3X FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 8.2

6,904,928
7,217,878
7,567,628
7,581,116
29,271,550

NUM 136 143

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 2,631
$1.00 - $43.86 190
$43.87 - $209.42 189
$209.43 - $520.70 189
$520.71 - $57,898.00 189

TOTAL 3,388

21,750,208
1,820,904
2,041,979
1,929,516
1,728,943

29,271,550
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2003 HOSPITAL

INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: August 15, 2005

PAGE: 17

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
IPFMRO3X ~ FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 9.2 NUM 144 152
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
0 2,191 18,168,475
$2.54 - $3,039.79 300 2,522,787
$3,039.80 - $5,193.05 301 2,753,923
$5,193.06 - $9,786.53 297 2,931,892
$9,786.54 - $125,608.99 299 2,894,473
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
IPFMDO3X ~ FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 9.2 NUM 153 161
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
0 2,475 24,299,886
$1.14 - $850.25 232 1,245,769
$850.26 - $2,336.92 225 1,199,351
$2,336.93 - $4,478.72 229 1,261,549
$4,478.73 - $140,208.52 227 1,264,995
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
IPFPVO3X  FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV _INSUR (IMPUTED) 9.2 NUM 162 170
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
0 1,998 14,147,074
$1.20 - $858.40 348 3,830,943
$858.41 - $2,825.95 347 3,777,347
$2,825.96 - $6,269.65 349 3,653,750
$6,269.66 - $453,475.25 346 3,862,437
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550



MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK

2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: August 15, 2005

NAME DESCRIPTION
I1PFVAO3X FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$7.18 - $3,310.68
$3,310.69 - $8,820.00
$8,820.01 - $23,878.32
$23,878.33 - $213,758.93
TOTAL
IPFTRO3X FACILITY AMT PD, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$104.71 - $840.00
$840.01 - $1,310.46
$1,310.47 - $3,466.74
$3,466.75 - $79,197.52
TOTAL
1PFOFO3X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$1,805.70 - $30,390.64
TOTAL
IPFSLO3X FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1,088.35 - $2,082.23
$2,082.24 - $3,741.80
$3,741.81 - $10,923.43
$10,923.44 - $21,305.90
TOTAL

PAGE: 18

FORMAT TYPE START END

9.2 N 171 179

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,327 28,803,195

16 108,161

15 121,902

15 127,449

15 110,843

3,388 29,271,550

8.2 N 180 187

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,344 28,883,890

13 140,027

9 97,494

11 59,815

11 90,324

3,388 29,271,550

8.2 NUM 188 195

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,385 29,262,981

3 8,570

3,388 29,271,550

8.2 N 196 203

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,376 29,207,897

3 14,405

3 22,997

3 19,326

3 6,925

3,388 29,271,550
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PAGE: 19

TYPE START END

NUM 204 212

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

29,063,781
43,126
52,061
53,293
59,288

29,271,550

NUM 213 220

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

27,466,833
480,712
524,367
394,230
405,409

29,271,550

NUM 221 228

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

DATE: August 15, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
1PFWCO3X FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP_ (IMPUTED) 9.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 3,367
$142.89 - $2,459.64 6
$2,459.65 - $8,746.73 5
$8,746.74 - $19,658.82 5
$19,658.83 - $628,631.24 5
TOTAL 3,388
1PFORO3X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED) 8.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 3,199
$5.13 - $799.77 48
$799.78 - $841.89 47
$841.90 - $2,965.33 47
$2,965.34 - $47,200.00 47
TOTAL 3,388
1PFOUO3X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 8.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 3,327
$30.84 - $1,407.40 16
$1,407.41 - $2,459.12 15
$2,459.13 - $4,122.02 15
$4,122.03 - $12,594.61 15

TOTAL 3,388

28,975,606
85,271
54,257
84,086
72,330

29,271,550



MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK

2003 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: August 15, 2005

PAGE: 20

NAME DESCRIPTION
I1PFOTO3X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$51.26 - $604.27
$604.28 - $2,251.54
$2,251.55 - $6,111.38
$6,111.39 - $29,956.22
TOTAL
1PEXPO3X FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS 1PFSFO3X-1PFOTO3X
VALUE
0
$2.54 - $2,448.00
$2,448.01 - $4,437.71
$4,437.72 - $8,707.35
$8,707.36 - $628,631.24
TOTAL
IPFTCO3X TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

$10.00 - $5,343.90
$5,343.91 - $9,980.00
$9,980.01 - $20,555.93
$20,555.94 - $1,365,836.55
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

8.2 NUM 229 236
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,355 28,958,512

9 83,901

8 131,566

8 55,672

8 41,899

3,388 29,271,550

9.2 N 237 245
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
119 973,957

818 6,378,004

817 6,783,339

817 7,418,555

817 7,717,695

3,388 29,271,550

10.2 N 246 255
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
847 6,861,927

847 7,321,081

847 7,515,372

847 7,573,170

3,388 29,271,550



MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK

2003 HOSPITAL

INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: August 15, 2005

PAGE: 21

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
IPDSFO3X ~ DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 256 262
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
0 2,793 23,441,475
$1.60 - $30.00 150 1,435,371
$30.01 - $88.81 148 1,504,874
$88.82 - $288.00 150 1,587,859
$288.01 - $5,431.00 147 1,301,971
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
IPDVMRO3X ~ DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 263 269
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
0 2,209 18,162,482
$6.82 - $238.36 295 2,726,583
$238.37 - $558.65 295 2,672,690
$558.66 - $1,135.32 296 2,901,183
$1,135.33 - $9,529.71 293 2,808,612
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
IPDMDO3X ~ DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 270 277
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
0 2,528 24,231,668
$0.30 - $85.21 215 1,313,601
$85.22 - $288.28 217 1,258,086
$288.29 - $914.01 214 1,098,350
$914.02 - $12,300.14 214 1,369,845
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550



MEPS HC-077D CODEBOOK

2003 HOSPITAL

INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: August 15, 2005

PAGE: 22

FORMAT  TYPE START END

8.2 N 278 285

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

13,994,646
3,693,525
4,081,172
3,662,039
3,840,170

29,271,550

7.2 N 286 202

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

28,977,258
294,293
29,271,550

7.2 N 293 209

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

28,761,447
139,664
178,471
114,587

77,381

29,271,550

6.2 N 300 305

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

NAME DESCRIPTION

1PDPVO3X DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV _INSUR (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 2,001
$1.71 - $191.06 347
$191.07 - $568.53 347
$568.54 - $1,799.07 347
$1,799.08 - $33,138.19 346
TOTAL 3,388

1PDVAO3X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 3,358
$10.27 - $4,400.00 30
TOTAL 3,388

1PDTRO3X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 3,337
$2.16 - $53.89 13
$53.90 - $242.51 13
$242.52 - $1,145.08 13
$1,145.09 - $6,444.25 12
TOTAL 3,388

1PDOF0O3X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 3,385
$219.52 - $300.90 3
TOTAL 3,388

29,245,353
26,197
29,271,550
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DATE: August 15, 2005

PAGE: 23

FORMAT  TYPE START END

7.2 N 306 312

NAME DESCRIPTION
1PDSLO3X DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV _(IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$10.50 - $125.60
$125.61 - $314.65
$314.66 - $889.15
$889.16 - $1,750.00
TOTAL
1PDWCO3X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$37.71 - $121.30
$121.31 - $737.00
$737.01 - $5,719.53
$5,719.54 - $18,153.07
TOTAL
1PDORO3X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1.97 - $58.18
$58.19 - $166.62
$166.63 - $347.37
$347.38 - $5,590.17
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,368 29,176,954

5 31,984

5 28,198

5 24,916

5 9,499

3,388 29,271,550
8.2 N 313 320
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,369 29,057,400

5 32,571

5 66,628

5 68,694

4 46,257

3,388 29,271,550
7.2 N 321 327
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,113 26,960,134

69 503,557

70 701,103

68 592,917

68 513,840

3,388 29,271,550
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FORMAT  TYPE START END

7.2 NM 328 334

NAME DESCRIPTION
1PDOUO3X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$1.89 - $47.94
$47.95 - $350.58
$350.59 - $801.34
$801.35 - $3,006.89
TOTAL
1PDOTO3X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$53.00 - $435.00
TOTAL
1PDXPO3X DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS 1PDSFO3X-1PDOTO3X
VALUE
0
$2.00 - $331.07
$331.08 - $795.45
$795.46 - $1,700.00
$1,700.01 - $33,196.88
TOTAL
1PDTCO3X TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$4.00 - $746.00
$746.01 - $1,891.01
$1,891.02 - $4,253.50
$4,253.51 - $52,746.25
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,301 28,822,866

22 151,491

23 123,814

21 94,027

21 79,352

3,388 29,271,550

6.2 N 335 340
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
3,383 29,212,711

5 58,840

3,388 29,271,550

8.2 N 341 348
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
503 3,861,727

722 5,685,081

721 6,245,488

721 6,450,796

721 7,028,458

3,388 29,271,550

8.2 N 349 356
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
428 3,263,278

740 6,093,039

740 6,569,885

740 6,356,016

740 6,989,333

3,388 29,271,550
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DATE: August 15, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 1.0 NUM 357 357
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 77 683,458
2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 2,069 18,999,624
3 FULLY IMPUTED 1,076 8,047,528
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 166 1,540,940
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
PERWTO3F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2003 12.6 NUM 358 369
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
0.000000 WEIGHT 123 0
640.017535 - 57180.156920 WEIGHT 3,265 29,271,550
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2003 3.0 NUM 370 372
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
1 - 203 3,388 29,271,550
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2003 1.0 NUM 373 373
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
1-3 3,388 29,271,550
TOTAL 3,388 29,271,550
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